Introduction
Amphiphilic block copolymers composed of hydrophilic
and hydrophobic block in an aqueous phase tend to self-
assemble and form microphases, i.e., micelles. These
polymeric micelles have nano-scale, high thermody-
namic and kinetic stability, and can solubilize hydro-
phobic substances, and therefore they may be applied to
separation system, drug delivery system, pharmaceuti-

micelles in an aqueous phase. The CMC of the block
copolymers were determined by a fluorescence technique
using pyrene as a probe. Pyrene is probably the most
widely used fluorescence probe, because its vibrational
fine structure is sensitive to polarity [13, 22, 41–43] and
Fig. 4
1H-NMR spectra of poly(VA-b-St) prepared by the sapon-
ification of poly(vinyl ester-b-St). a by poly(VAc-b-St), b by
poly(VPi/VAc-b-St), c by poly(VPi-b-St)
Table 2 Synthetic results, CMC, and average micelle size of poly(VA-b-St) copolymers
Precursor PVA PS Syndio- tacticity
(diad%)
Sample CMC (mg/l) Average
micelle size (nm)
Mn,GPC Mn,NMR Mn,th Mn,NMR
Poly(VAc-b-St) 5,000 1,540 500 620 53.0 PVA1-PS500 0.986 40, 115
5,390 970 – PVA1-PS970 0.541 47
5,850 1,520 – PVA1-PS1520 0.196 –
7,090 2,260 – PVA1-PS2260 0.125 68
Poly(VAc/VPi-b-St) 6,110 1,670 1,040 1,480 56.1 PVA2-PS1040 1.07 77
7,030 1,520 – PVA2-PS1520 0.977 94
Poly(VPi-b-St) 5,990 1,580 1,030 – 59.1 PVA3-PS1030 4.47 49
6,430 1,470 1,700 59.6 PVA3-PS1470 4.07 57
Mn,th [St]0/[Macroinitiator]0·104·Conversion (%)
PVA1 PVA derived from PVAc
PVA2 PVA derived from Poly(VPi-co-VAc)
PVA3 PVA derived from PVPi